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Thursday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 24Broadway Lanes
President: Nelson Chase

Secretary/Treasurer: Brandon Bickford

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Total

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins Pins

1 2 Corrigan Tires 76.3 61 19 76.3 61 19 13 10659 10659
2 6 JB's Trading Card Co. 67.5 54 26 67.5 54 26 11 10634 10634
3 15 Marthas 65.0 52 28 65.0 52 28 10 10560 10560
4 11 Stewart Roofing 59.4 47½ 32½ 59.4 47½ 32½ 9½ 10227 10227
5 12 Team Keech 57.5 46 34 57.5 46 34 8 10431 10431
6 9 Team Cody 55.6 44½ 35½ 55.6 44½ 35½ 8 10430 10430
7 16 Kyle Magne State Farm 55.6 44½ 35½ 55.6 44½ 35½ 10 9977 9977
8 4 EPS 55.0 44 36 55.0 44 36 7 10632 10632
9 13 Broadway Lanes 55.0 44 36 55.0 44 36 11 10111 10111

10 17 Barkeater Chocolates 54.4 43½ 36½ 54.4 43½ 36½ 9 9968 9968
11 19 Team Burnham 52.5 42 38 52.5 42 38 7½ 9612 9612
12 1 Slate Valley Lanes 51.3 41 39 51.3 41 39 9 10115 10115
13 8 KINGPIN 50.0 40 40 50.0 40 40 8 10001 10001
14 7 Old Saratoga Eye Care 48.8 39 41 48.8 39 41 9 10206 10206
15 3 Boyers Service Center 47.5 38 42 47.5 38 42 9 10650 10650
16 21 Team Mabb 47.5 38 42 47.5 38 42 6 9583 9583
17 18 Broadway Juniors 46.3 37 43 46.3 37 43 8 10173 10173
18 5 Team Rose 45.0 36 44 45.0 36 44 8 10038 10038
19 14 Team Salemmo 43.8 35 45 43.8 35 45 7 10007 10007
20 20 GDH Construction 40.6 32½ 47½ 40.6 32½ 47½ 7 9612 9612
21 10 TREE MASTERS 35.0 28 52 35.0 28 52 5 9526 9526
22 24 Corlew Construction 31.9 25½ 54½ 31.9 25½ 54½ 4 9154 9154
23 23 Team Miles 31.3 25 55 31.3 25 55 4 9045 9045
24 22 Team Jones 27.5 22 58 27.5 22 58 4 9445 9445

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
Last Wk Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- -4- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- -4- Total WON
1-2 Team Cody 647 621 749 695 2712 15 <---> GDH Construction 596 636 653 606 2491 5
3-4 Boyers Service Center 648 699 627 572 2546 11 <---> Team Rose 681 586 491 642 2400 9
5-6 Barkeater Chocolates 596 652 631 669 2548 17 <---> TREE MASTERS 515 586 592 584 2277 3
7-8 Corlew Construction 520 611 570 604 2305 2 <---> Slate Valley Lanes 578 750 654 661 2643 18
9-10 Team Miles 526 551 594 510 2181 2 <---> KINGPIN 645 636 694 586 2561 18

11-12 Team Salemmo 607 713 662 635 2617 14 <---> Team Jones 630 639 590 624 2483 6
13-14 Corrigan Tires 725 648 739 708 2820 17 <---> Broadway Lanes 580 669 643 562 2454 3
15-16 JB's Trading Card Co. 690 652 836 598 2776 14 <---> Team Keech 607 615 717 708 2647 6
17-18 Kyle Magne State Farm 560 637 606 635 2438 6 <---> Marthas 543 760 634 686 2623 14
19-20 Stewart Roofing 560 659 609 661 2489 13 <---> Old Saratoga Eye Care 615 665 614 550 2444 7
21-22 EPS 629 651 789 714 2783 13 <---> Broadway Juniors 687 682 680 645 2694 7
23-24 Team Mabb 504 667 558 656 2385 8 <---> Team Burnham 617 612 622 610 2461 12

Individual High Averages
Bowlers must have a minimum of 20 games before they will be listed for high average recognition.

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24

Today   1-  2   3-  4   5-  6   7-  8   9- 10  11- 12  13- 14  15- 16  17- 18  19- 20  21- 22  23- 24  Manually assigned
Next Week {  Manual Assignments Position Round

High Individual Match Points
17 Jon Wilbur 17 Earl MacDuff 16 Brandon Boyer

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 836 JB's Trading Card Co. 789 EPS 760 Marthas
Scratch Series 2820 Corrigan Tires 2783 EPS 2776 JB's Trading Card Co.
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Last Week's Top Scores - Continued

Scratch Game 300 Nelson Chase 300 Dave Gould 300 Jarrett Morris
Scratch Series 1001 Dave Simons 986 Earl MacDuff 984 Eric Stangle

984 Jon Wilbur

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 836 JB's Trading Card Co. 789 EPS 775 Marthas
Scratch Series 2825 Marthas 2820 Corrigan Tires 2783 EPS

Scratch Game 300 Nelson Chase 300 Tom Yadanza 300 Dave Gould
300 Travis Plansker

Scratch Series 1032 Jon Wilbur 1029 Brandon Boyer 1019 Travis Plansker

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop

ID # Hand Name Avg Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- -4- Total
1 - Slate Valley Lanes

28 R Larry Gaulin 196 3138 16 802 781 158 195 187 206 746
5 L Devan VanGuilder 204 2458 12 822 805 0

42 R Sean Bickford bk223 0 0 0
2 - Corrigan Tires

13 R Rick VanGuilder 196 2361 12 791 774 0
128 R Earl MacDuff 223 3572 16 908 887 279 214 228 265 986

53 R Jon Wilbur 242 3876 16 984 963 256 230 255 243 984
3 - Boyers Service Center

57 R Kobey Boyer 206 3304 16 836 815 192 189 202 179 762
118 R Jeff Boyer jr 213 3416 16 864 843 210 240 220 217 887
112 R Brandon Boyer 245 3930 16 990 969 246 270 205 176 897

4 - EPS
2 Stef Sias 214 3438 16 862 841 208 183 243 227 861

71 R Helen Waite 229 3677 16 923 902 202 212 267 257 938
50 R Eric Stangle 221 2661 12 891 874 219 256 279 230 984

5 - Team Rose
26 R Elmer Hill 216 2593 12 879 862 0
23 R Nick Maille 219 2629 12 891 874 259 167 203 231 860
41 R Ian Rose 198 3174 16 806 785 189 217 123 206 735

6 - JB's Trading Card Co.
36 R Cody Palmer 204 3277 16 823 802 201 206 268 186 861
32 R Dave Gould 234 3745 16 955 934 232 211 300 237 980
56 R Justin Barcomb 225 3612 16 908 887 257 235 268 175 935

7 - Old Saratoga Eye Care
18 L Bob Pearsall 215 3454 16 866 845 192 243 220 226 881
17 R Tom Yadanza 223 3569 16 911 890 222 268 216 179 885

106 R Mark Zingaro 170 1362 8 690 677 201 154 178 145 678
8 - KINGPIN

144 R Mark Seacord 213 3408 16 872 851 219 211 246 223 899
110 R Jeff Roach 204 3276 16 824 803 232 253 204 184 873

38 R Frank Cataldo 207 3317 16 843 822 194 172 244 179 789
9 - Team Cody

108 R Isaiah Cody 209 3359 16 841 820 192 183 215 215 805
68 R Dave Simons 220 2641 12 895 878 274 194 277 256 1001
72 R Chris Charron 226 3621 16 919 898 181 244 257 224 906

10 - TREE MASTERS
129 R John Davis Jr 189 1512 8 768 755 170 206 180 195 751

67 R Brett Stuttard 209 3358 16 842 821 154 211 215 176 756
1 L John Pancake 201 2420 12 812 795 a191 191

82 Trace Conlon 163 652 4 660 651 0
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Bowling To Raise To Drop
ID # Hand Name Avg Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- -4- Total

11 - Stewart Roofing
4 R Jim Simonson 184 2949 16 751 730 152 158 199 171 680

100 R Dave Stewart 227 3641 16 919 898 217 256 180 246 899
6 R Roy Vanderbogart 227 3637 16 923 902 191 245 230 244 910

12 - Team Keech
76 R Nick Fuller 227 2731 12 917 900 223 182 247 285 937
98 L Ben Keech 193 3092 16 788 767 170 219 213 200 802
62 L Craig Morrell 226 1811 8 913 900 214 214 257 223 908

13 - Broadway Lanes
22 R TJ Rock 215 2588 12 868 851 0

104 R Tony Azaert 205 2462 12 834 817 156 224 225 206 811
64 R Brandon Bickford 216 3467 16 873 852 243 226 198 170 837

14 - Team Salemmo
24 R Bryan Scott 195 3129 16 791 770 171 236 216 173 796
85 L Rocky Salemmo 210 3371 16 849 828 246 225 224 253 948

114 R Barry Latterell 219 3507 16 893 872 190 252 222 209 873
15 - Marthas

44 R Chris Rock 220 3529 16 891 870 180 269 201 214 864
8 R Dennis LaFontaine 228 2745 12 919 902 0

39 L Al Barcomb 213 3415 16 865 844 185 245 221 237 888
16 - Kyle Magne State Farm

61 Tyler Clifford 214 3439 16 861 840 183 246 246 251 926
63 Darryl Clifford 186 2239 12 753 736 172 188 154 194 708
66 Neil Gahl 213 3410 16 870 849 205 203 206 190 804

17 - Barkeater Chocolates
73 Melinda Smith 180 2890 16 730 709 155 203 208 226 792
92 R Gary Plansker 210 3371 16 849 828 217 266 209 216 908
75 R Travis Plansker 231 3707 16 933 912 224 183 214 227 848

18 - Broadway Juniors
140 R Brian McCarty 179 2155 12 725 708 192 171 225 162 750

15 R Nelson Chase 229 3675 16 925 904 237 300 212 220 969
14 R Sean Burnham 240 2887 12 969 952 258 211 243 263 975

19 - Team Burnham
107 L Nate Madison 192 2315 12 773 756 138 159 212 193 702
155 R Jim Steady 211 2539 12 853 836 234 197 213 225 869

35 R Scott Burnham Jr 193 3097 16 783 762 245 256 197 192 890
20 - GDH Construction

21 R John Clossen 204 2454 12 826 809 246 238 238 201 923
171 R Mike Graves 202 2426 12 822 805 a192 a192 a192 a192 768
134 R Ron Jarvis 200 3200 16 820 799 158 206 223 213 800

21 - Team Mabb
101 R Walt Sevrie 186 2985 16 755 734 135 186 190 192 703
122 R Dillon Greeno 157 631 4 633 624 0

52 R Shawn Mabb 224 2699 12 901 884 176 256 210 268 910
22 - Team Jones

103 R DJ Ludwikowski 183 735 4 737 728 0
109 Nick Scott 202 3241 16 819 798 229 245 193 213 880
105 R Mike Jones 192 3076 16 784 763 206 202 200 189 797

23 - Team Miles
87 R Tom Graves 208 3329 16 851 830 212 223 221 171 827
77 L Joe Yanklowitz 155 1242 8 630 617 165 169 189 141 664

149 R Chris Miles 187 3005 16 755 734 149 159 184 198 690
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Bowling To Raise To Drop
ID # Hand Name Avg Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- -4- Total

24 - Corlew Construction
124 R Bob Nassivera 172 2752 16 708 687 159 227 158 188 732
143 R Chris Corlew 179 2867 16 733 712 181 198 186 187 752

33 R Ray Anderson 220 3535 16 885 864 180 186 226 229 821
Average List of Regular Team Members

z    Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total
Brandon Boyer 3930 16 245 279 1029 246 270 205 176 897
Jon Wilbur 3876 16 242 290 1032 256 230 255 243 984
Sean Burnham 2887 12 240 265 975 258 211 243 263 975
Dave Gould 3745 16 234 300 980 232 211 300 237 980
Travis Plansker 3707 16 231 300 1019 224 183 214 227 848
Helen Waite 3677 16 229 267 962 202 212 267 257 938
Nelson Chase 3675 16 229 300 977 237 300 212 220 969
Dennis LaFontaine 2745 12 228 279 1004 0
Nick Fuller 2731 12 227 285 957 223 182 247 285 937
Dave Stewart 3641 16 227 268 969 217 256 180 246 899
Roy Vanderbogart 3637 16 227 269 940 191 245 230 244 910
Craig Morrell 1811 8 226 257 908 214 214 257 223 908
Chris Charron 3621 16 226 269 975 181 244 257 224 906
Justin Barcomb 3612 16 225 268 935 257 235 268 175 935
Shawn Mabb 2699 12 224 268 956 176 256 210 268 910
Earl MacDuff 3572 16 223 279 986 279 214 228 265 986
Tom Yadanza 3569 16 223 300 913 222 268 216 179 885
Eric Stangle 2661 12 221 279 984 219 256 279 230 984
Ray Anderson 3535 16 220 299 953 180 186 226 229 821
Chris Rock 3529 16 220 269 930 180 269 201 214 864
Dave Simons 2641 12 220 277 1001 274 194 277 256 1001
Barry Latterell 3507 16 219 276 900 190 252 222 209 873
Nick Maille 2629 12 219 259 965 259 167 203 231 860
Brandon Bickford 3467 16 216 259 940 243 226 198 170 837
Elmer Hill 2593 12 216 246 911 0
Bob Pearsall 3454 16 215 299 914 192 243 220 226 881
TJ Rock 2588 12 215 268 924 0
Tyler Clifford 3439 16 214 264 926 183 246 246 251 926
Stef Sias 3438 16 214 268 895 208 183 243 227 861
Jeff Boyer jr 3416 16 213 270 887 210 240 220 217 887
Al Barcomb 3415 16 213 276 1003 185 245 221 237 888
Neil Gahl 3410 16 213 254 888 205 203 206 190 804
Mark Seacord 3408 16 213 269 899 219 211 246 223 899
Jim Steady 2539 12 211 246 869 234 197 213 225 869
Rocky Salemmo 3371 16 210 253 948 246 225 224 253 948
Gary Plansker 3371 16 210 266 908 217 266 209 216 908
Isaiah Cody 3359 16 209 289 912 192 183 215 215 805
Brett Stuttard 3358 16 209 278 907 154 211 215 176 756
Tom Graves 3329 16 208 264 902 212 223 221 171 827
Frank Cataldo 3317 16 207 245 880 194 172 244 179 789
Kobey Boyer 3304 16 206 236 890 192 189 202 179 762
Tony Azaert 2462 12 205 244 871 156 224 225 206 811
Devan VanGuilder 2458 12 204 260 829 0
Cody Palmer 3277 16 204 268 865 201 206 268 186 861
Jeff Roach 3276 16 204 253 891 232 253 204 184 873
John Clossen 2454 12 204 246 923 246 238 238 201 923
Nick Scott 3241 16 202 245 880 229 245 193 213 880
Mike Graves 2426 12 202 257 856 a192 a192 a192 a192 768
John Pancake 2420 12 201 258 909 a191 191
Ron Jarvis 3200 16 200 235 826 158 206 223 213 800
Ian Rose 3174 16 198 234 850 189 217 123 206 735
Rick VanGuilder 2361 12 196 244 873 0
Larry Gaulin 3138 16 196 231 834 158 195 187 206 746
Bryan Scott 3129 16 195 242 811 171 236 216 173 796
Scott Burnham Jr 3097 16 193 256 890 245 256 197 192 890
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total
Ben Keech 3092 16 193 240 895 170 219 213 200 802
Nate Madison 2315 12 192 237 909 138 159 212 193 702
Mike Jones 3076 16 192 224 797 206 202 200 189 797
John Davis Jr 1512 8 189 206 761 170 206 180 195 751
Chris Miles 3005 16 187 234 834 149 159 184 198 690
Darryl Clifford 2239 12 186 232 827 172 188 154 194 708
Walt Sevrie 2985 16 186 224 773 135 186 190 192 703
Jim Simonson 2949 16 184 222 785 152 158 199 171 680
DJ Ludwikowski 735 4 183 257 735 0
Melinda Smith 2890 16 180 226 792 155 203 208 226 792
Brian McCarty 2155 12 179 225 750 192 171 225 162 750
Chris Corlew 2867 16 179 233 752 181 198 186 187 752
Bob Nassivera 2752 16 172 227 732 159 227 158 188 732
Mark Zingaro 1362 8 170 201 684 201 154 178 145 678
Trace Conlon 652 4 163 193 652 0
Dillon Greeno 631 4 157 183 631 0
Joe Yanklowitz 1242 8 155 189 664 165 169 189 141 664
Sean Bickford 0 0 bk223 0 0 0

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Enter Div Label

z    Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High

Name Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total
Al Amodeo 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jimmer Beames 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don Bellen 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Benosky bk206 0 0 0 0 0
Hannah Bickford 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Bickford 0 0 0 0 0 0
Willis Bickford 197 788 4 248 788 0
Mike Blair bk211 0 0 0 0 0
Rick Bogholtz 231 1851 8 279 980 178 246 212 235 871
Doug Bohannon II 0 0 0 0 0 0
Clayton Brockway 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trevor Brown 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Bruno 227 1821 8 268 937 0
Darren Camp 0 0 0 0 0 0
Earl Canale 201 806 4 220 806 181 219 220 186 806
Ron Cararra 212 850 4 256 850 190 204 256 200 850
Hunter Chandler 202 809 4 234 809 0
Josh Clark 222 889 4 245 889 0
Paul Colvin 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Comar bk216 0 0 0 0 0
Kenny Companion bk217 0 0 0 0 0
John Confalone bk227 0 0 0 0 0
Joe Darrow 0 0 0 0 0 0
John Davis Sr 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brad Delisle bk204 0 0 0 0 0
Brenton Delisle bk217 0 0 0 0 0
Tom Dickinson 199 2393 12 267 830 195 192 197 222 806
Billy Dobson 196 1375 7 221 796 169 197 213 579
Bill Doner 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jesse Edwards Jr 212 848 4 247 848 0
Ben Fagiano 189 757 4 227 757 0
Joey Falasco 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ricky Fredette 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jacob Gamache bk216 0 0 0 0 0
Paul Greene bk196 0 0 0 0 0
Tim Grundler 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cameron Hill 0 0 0 0 0 0
Howard Hunt bk177 0 0 0 0 0
Austin Jones bk202 0 0 0 0 0
Ethan Kelsey bk216 0 0 0 0 0
Melissa LaBrum 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jeff Lafave bk219 0 0 0 0 0
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High High
Name Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total
Chris Latterell 193 772 4 225 772 193 225 158 196 772
Bruce Lemelin bk204 0 0 0 0 0
Kaleb Lemelin 0 0 0 0 0 0
Josh Lylyk 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bob Macey bk198 0 0 0 0 0
RJ Martinez 214 856 4 257 856 0
Sebation Maynard 0 0 0 0 0 0
Austin Montello 183 1469 8 221 742 0
Jarrett Morris 215 1724 8 300 927 200 300 230 197 927
Jeff Morris 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jim Nassivera 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Nevins 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jim Norton 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rick Norton 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brandon Palmateer 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brian Palmer 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alyssa Pancake 203 814 4 214 814 0
Frank Pellitier 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tim Prouty bk221 0 0 0 0 0
Kara Rapp 0 0 0 0 0 0
Steve Rock 254 1017 4 279 1017 0
Mark Ross Sr 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mark Ross Jr 254 2038 8 280 1068 220 255 237 258 970
Bruce Simek 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dan Stimpson 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mark Stockwell 0 0 0 0 0 0
Steve Wagoner 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bryan Ward 208 2498 12 268 837 0
Jim Wells 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jesse Whorf bk214 0 0 0 0 0
Emily Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 0
Christian Winters bk214 0 0 0 0 0
Mike Winters 201 805 4 233 805 233 202 165 205 805
Matt Wood 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ralph Woodcock 0 0 0 0 0 0
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